

## **FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE**

## MATT SHARP JOINS INTEGRITY LEADERSHP TEAM AS AVP, SR. FINANCE OFFICER

**APPLETON, WI (Feb. 27, 2019)** — Integrity Insurance, a P&C carrier headquartered in Appleton, WI, is proud to announce **Matt Sharp** has joined the Integrity Leadership Team (ILT) as AVP, Sr. Finance Officer. Sharp is responsible for the strategic financial oversight and reporting for Integrity. Sharp is an insurance veteran with 15 years of experience and has a proven track record of success and leadership.

Matt succeeds **Brent Hammer**, who has accepted the position of AVP, Innovation Officer for Grange Enterprise. In this new position, Hammer leads the investment of decisions in innovative solutions, drives Integrity and Grange Insurance's innovation efforts forward and boldly positions us for an exciting future.

Integrity President Jill Wagner Kelly stated, "I'm excited to welcome Matt to the Integrity Leadership Team. His extensive background in finance and commercial lines insurance made him the ideal candidate for this key position in our company."

Members of the ILT include Integrity President Jill Wagner Kelly, VP, Sales & Marketing Bobbie Collies, VP, Personal Lines Steve Klingemann, AVP Talent Management & Operations Sarah Krause, VP, Claims Christian Martin, AVP, Sr. Finance Officer Matt Sharp VP, Commercial Lines Dan Trochil.

## **About Integrity Insurance**

Integrity Insurance established in 1933 and is based in Appleton, WI. Integrity offers auto, home and business insurance through a network of independent agents throughout IA, MN and WI. With partner Grange Insurance based in Columbus, Ohio — the 13-state enterprise has \$2 billion in assets and \$1 billion plus in annual revenue and holds an A.M. Best rating of "A" Excellent. For more information, visit IntegrityInsurance.com.

###

## **Media Contact:**

Maggie Haddock, sr. marketing specialist Integrity Insurance mhaddock@imico.com 920.968.8462